

# P452-240 Peanut Butter Sauce



Issue Date:	5/28/2024	Revision:	A	Manufacturer Item #	17010001V-4
-------------	-----------	-----------	---	---------------------	-------------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	
Peanut Butter & Co. Peanut Butter Sauce 6/64oz	

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES	
Appearance:	Thick, pourable paste; any oil that has seperated and floated to the top of the jar should be stirred back in before serving
Color:	Light brown, golden
Flavor:	Nutty, strong sweet and salty notes
Pack Size:	6 x 64oz plastic jars
Case Dimensions: L[depth]xWxH in.	15.56    10.38    6.36    Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):    0.5945    Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)    10    6

INGREDIENTS	
Peanuts, peanut oil, cane sugar, salt.	
<b>ALLERGENS:</b>	CONTAINS: PEANUTS

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	600
TOTAL FAT (g)	51.5
SATURATED FAT (g)	8.13
TRANS FAT (g)	.11
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0
SODIUM (mg)	692.34
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	23.78
DIETARY FIBER (g)	6.63
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	10.83
ADDED SUGARS (g)	6.96
PROTEIN (g)	19.21
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0
CALCIUM (mg)	46.23
IRON (mg)	1.26
POTASSIUM (mg)	500.36

<b>Brand Name:</b>	Peanut Butter & Co.	<b>Net Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	24
<b>Country of Origin</b>	USA	<b>Net Weight: (Kg.)</b>	10.89
<b>Case GTIN</b>	10851087000202	<b>Gross Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	25.5
<b>Kosher</b>	OU-Pareve	<b>Gross Weight: (Kg.)</b>	11.57

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:	
X	RTE
	Not-RTE

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*	
Attributes	Limits
Salmonella (/25g)	Negative
Listeria monocytogenes (/25g)	Negative
Aflatoxin (ppb)	15

GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT	
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	<b>NOT</b> Produced with Genetic Engineering.

\*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

STORAGE CONDITIONS	
Recommended Condition:	Best stored at 32°F - 45°F.
Alternate Condition:	May be stored at room temperature or refrigerated after opening.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS	
Recommended Condition:	Best shipped at 32°F - 45°F.
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped at room temperature or refrigerated
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

SHELF LIFE	
Recommended Shelf Life:	730 days

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE			
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
WHEAT	NO	NO	NO
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	NO
GLUTEN	NO	NO	NO
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	NO	NO	NO

**CODE FORMAT**

Expiration Date:

Best By DD/MMM/YYYY

T = Troy (Plant location)  
 B = Decade (B = 2020)  
 Next digit = Year  
 Next three digits = Julian day of the Year  
 A = Plant Line ID

**LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS**

Current jar label, will be transitioning to updated label below within next 6 months

**STORAGE**  
 Keep refrigerated until first use to reduce oil separation. Store at room temperature after opening.

**TO SERVE**  
 Allow product to come to room temperature. If product separates, stir or shake before use.

**Use as a Topping or Swirl for Ice Cream**  
 Blend into Shakes and Smoothies

**SHARE:** GLUTEN FREE, NON-GMO VERIFIED

**MADE WITH U.S.A GROWN PEANUTS**

**PEANUT BUTTER & Co.** SINCE 1998

**5g PROTEIN PER SERVING**

**NET WT. 64 OZ (4LB) 1.81kg**

**Nutrition Facts**  
 About 65 servings per container  
 Serving size 1 oz (28g)  
**Calories per serving 170**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	18%	Total Carbohydrate 7g	3%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%	Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 3g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
Sodium 190mg	8%	Protein 5g	5%

**INGREDIENTS:** Peanuts, peanut oil, cane sugar, salt.

Distributed by Peanut Butter & Co. NYC, NY 10019 USA ©2021

**Barcode:** 8 51087 00020 5

Label to replace above:

**STORAGE**  
 Peanut Butter Sauce may be stored at room temperature or refrigerated.

**TO SERVE**  
 Serve Peanut Butter Sauce at room temperature.  
 If oil separates, stir back in before use.  
 Product may be dispensed with a pump.

**Use as a Topping or Swirl for Ice Cream**  
 Blend into Shakes and Smoothies & Bowls

**SHARE:** GLUTEN FREE, NON-GMO VERIFIED

**MADE WITH U.S.A GROWN PEANUTS**

**PEANUT BUTTER & Co.** SINCE 1998

**5g PROTEIN PER SERVING**

**NET WT. 64 OZ (4LB) 1.81kg**

**Nutrition Facts**  
 About 65 servings per container  
 Serving size 1 oz (28g)  
**Calories per serving 170**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	18%	Total Carbohydrate 7g	3%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%	Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 3g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
Sodium 190mg	8%	Protein 5g	5%

**INGREDIENTS:** Peanuts, peanut oil, cane sugar, salt.

Distributed by Peanut Butter & Co. NYC, NY 10019 USA ©2024

**Barcode:** 8 51087 00020 5

**Labels:** Made for peanut butter lovers, by peanut butter lovers. Grab a spoon & join us! - LEE ZALBEN, Founder. ilovepeanutbutter.com